

Satnam Singh

vs

Bua Singh NACT NO.1027

Present:

Complainant with counsel.

Arguments on point of summoning heard. It is observed that the plaintiff has filed his duly sworn affidavit supporting his stand taken in complaint. From the perusal of the complaint and taking into consideration affidavit tendered by the complainant and documents placed on the file. This court is of considered opinion that there are sufficient ground's for proceeding against the accused under section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act and also present complaint is well within time and is within the jurisdiction of this court. The detailed expression of opinion is avoided as it is no longer necessary in view of the observations made by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in case reported as ***“U.P.Pollution Board Vs Mohan Mekins 2000(2)RCR,421***. So, Accordingly, accused is ordered to be summoned on filing of PF/copy of complaint within 5 days for 7.12.2018.

Dated: 29.9.2018

“Rachna”

(Shweta Dass),

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,

Ferozepur

UID No.PB0512